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U.S. Representative, Dist II - L

 

TIPPENS, Michelle Rose  84  90.3%

 9Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 9.7%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D

 

KAHELE, Kaiali'i (Kai)  9,908  61.1%

 1,234  7.6%EVANS, Brian

LEE, Brenda L. Machado  915  5.6%

 599  3.7%FAMERA, Noelle

 3,547Blank Votes:
 22Over Votes:  0.1%

 21.9%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - N

 

BURRUS, Ron  117  33.1%

 60  17.0%MCCORRISTON, Byron U.

 175Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.3%

 49.6%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - AS

 

GIUFFRE, John (Raghu)  13  86.7%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.3%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R

 

AKANA, Joe  929  27.7%

 653  19.5%KANESHIRO, Elise Hatsuko

HAMMAN, David R.  523  15.6%

 206  6.1%NAGAMINE, Robert K.

BOND, Steven R.  173  5.2%

 146  4.4%LOVE, Nicholas T.

SAN NICOLAS, Felipe C.  83  2.5%

 70  2.1%GOTTSCHALK, Karla (Bart)

QUEL, Raymond S.  26  0.8%

 534Blank Votes:
 13Over Votes:  0.4%

 15.9%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - A

 

HOOMANAWANUI, Jonathan  298  96.8%

 10Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 3.2%

State Senator, Dist 8 - D

 

KOUCHI, Ronald Dan  12,144  74.8%

 4,069Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.1%

 25.1%

State Representative, Dist 14 - D

 

NAKAMURA, Nadine K.  3,672  73.1%

 1,345Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.1%

 26.8%

State Representative, Dist 14 - R

 

MONAS, Steve  396  36.4%

 691Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.2%

 63.5%

State Representative, Dist 15 - D

 

TOKIOKA, James Kunane  4,235  72.9%

 1,569Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 27.0%

State Representative, Dist 15 - R

 

YODER, Steve  557  47.5%

 615Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 52.4%

State Representative, Dist 16 - D

 

MORIKAWA, Daynette (Dee)  3,911  72.5%

 1,483Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 27.5%

State Representative, Dist 16 - R

 

DES, Ana Mo  319  29.2%

 775Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 70.8%

Hawaii Resident Trustee

 

LINDSEY, Keola  1,407  6.8%

 1,283  6.2%MANGAUIL, Lanakila

ISHIBASHI, Pua  908  4.4%

 654  3.2%ALMEIDA, Kauilani

HAO, Louis (Lui)  581  2.8%

 523  2.5%WILSON, Kalaniakea

CASHMAN-AIU, Noelani  413  2.0%

 388  1.9%KIHOI, Lei

DESOTO-MCCOLLOUGH, Laura L.  356  1.7%

 322  1.6%PAU, Louis (Kauka)

HOFFELD, Cyd L. (Makanui)  162  0.8%

 13,671Blank Votes:
 29Over Votes:  0.1%

 66.1%

Molokai Resident Trustee

 

ALAPA, Luana  2,406  11.6%

 2,164  10.5%MACHADO, Colette (Piipii)

KAHUE-CABANTING, U'i  926  4.5%

 15,200Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 73.4%

Kauai Resident Trustee

 

AHUNA, Dan  6,772  32.7%

 3,997  19.3%SMITH, Kamealoha

PEREZ, Brittny  1,736  8.4%

 8,186Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 39.6%

At-Large Trustee

 

AKINA, Keli'i  2,591  12.5%

 1,916  9.3%SOUZA, Keoni

BURKE, Jackie (Kahookele)  1,095  5.3%

 907  4.4%HANAKAHI, Kaipo K.

KAWAAUHAU, Larry K.  498  2.4%

 398  1.9%PALACAT-NELSEN, Shane Akoni

SONODA, Lenson (Kawekiu)  308  1.5%

 12,977Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.0%

 62.7%

Prosecuting Attorney, County of Kauai

 

KOLLAR, Justin F.  13,493  65.2%

 7,204Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 34.8%

Councilmember, County of Kauai

 

Number To Vote For: 7

CHOCK, Mason K.  11,271  7.8%

 11,138  7.7%EVSLIN, Luke A.

KANESHIRO, Arryl  10,783  7.4%

 10,331  7.1%CARVALHO, Bernard, Jr.

KUALII, KipuKai L.P.  8,872  6.1%

 7,920  5.5%COWDEN, Felicia

DeCOSTA, Billy  6,720  4.6%

 5,321  3.7%WAIALEALE BATTAD, Jade T.

BULOSAN, Addison  5,193  3.6%

 3,129  2.2%JUSTUS, Ed

NISHIMURA, Wally K.  3,013  2.1%

 2,837  2.0%FUKUSHIMA, Richard S.

SIMBRE-MEDEIROS, Shirley R.  2,579  1.8%

 2,299  1.6%DANDURAND, Mike

FRANKS, Victoria  2,078  1.4%

 2,061  1.4%TANIGUCHI, Naomi J. (Omi)

NELSON, Jacquelyn (Jakki)  1,837  1.3%

 1,327  0.9%CABEBE, Donovan Kanani

YAGO, Clint, Sr.  1,309  0.9%

 1,120  0.8%DESILVA CARVEIRO, Debralynn

PARKER, Rory P.  922  0.6%

 42,616Blank Votes:
 29Over Votes:  0.1%

 29.4%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  45,135

 45.9%TOTAL TURNOUT  20,697

 45.9%MAIL TURNOUT  20,697

 0.2%LIBERTARIAN PARTY  93

 0.1%GREEN PARTY  58

 35.9%DEMOCRATIC PARTY  16,225

 0.8%NONPARTISAN BALLOT  353

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY  15

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY  15

 7.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY  3,356

 0.7%ALOHA AINA PARTY  308

 0.6%SPECIAL ONLY  262

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  12

 0.0%IN-PERSON TURNOUT  0

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY  0

 0.0%GREEN PARTY  0

 0.0%DEMOCRATIC PARTY  0

 0.0%NONPARTISAN BALLOT  0

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY  0

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY  0

 0.0%REPUBLICAN PARTY  0

 0.0%ALOHA AINA PARTY  0

 0.0%SPECIAL ONLY  0

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  0

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 45.9%TOTAL TURNOUT  20,697

 45.9%MAIL TURNOUT  20,697

 0.0%IN-PERSON TURNOUT  0

(L) - LIBERTARIAN      (G) - GREEN       (D) - DEMOCRATIC        (N) - NONPARTISIAN        (AS) - AMERICAN SHOPPING        (C) - CONSTITUTION        (R) - REPUBLICAN        (A) - ALOHA AINA


